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CHAPTER 108 
HOUSE BILL 520 

 
AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FROM THE SPECIAL EMPLOYMENT 

SECURITY ADMINISTRATION FUND FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE 1986-
87 FISCAL YEAR TO COLLECT AND ADMINISTER THE TAX LEVIED BY 
G.S. 96-9(B)(3)J. 

 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.   Notwithstanding G.S. 96-5(c), there is appropriated from the 
Special Employment Security Administration Fund to the Employment Security 
Commission of North Carolina the sum of two hundred fifty-one thousand four hundred 
six dollars ($251,406) to fund the cost of collecting and administering the tax levied by 
G.S. 96-9(b)(3)j. as enacted by Chapter 17 of the 1987 Session Laws for the remainder 
of the 1986-87 fiscal year. 

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon ratification. 
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 28th day of 

April, 1987. 


